Application Note: AN_SY6288
Low Loss Power Distribution Switch
AN_SY6288 Rev. 1.0D       Silergy Corp. Confidential-prepared for Customer Use Only           1
General Description
SY6288 is an ultra-low RDS(ON) switch with current limiting
function to protect the power source from over current and
short circuit conditions.
Ordering Information
Temperature  Code
Optional Spec Code
SY6288□□□□(
□□□□□□□□
)
□□□□
Package Code
Temperature  Code
Optional Spec Code
SY6288□□□□(
□□□□□□□□
)
□□□□
Package Code
Ordering
Number
Package
Type
UL
certified
TUV
certified
SY6288AAAC SOT23-5 YES YES
SY6288ACAC MSOP8 YES YES
SY6288AFAC SO8 YES YES
SY6288A1AAC SOT23-5  YES
SY6288BAAC SOT23-5 YES YES
SY6288BCAC MSOP8 YES YES
SY6288BFAC SO8 YES YES
SY6288CAAC SOT23-5 YES YES
SY6288C3AAC SOT23-5 YES YES
SY6288C30AAC SOT23-5  YES
SY6288CFAC SO8 YES YES
SY6288CCAC MSOP8 YES YES
SY6288C1CAC MSOP8 YES YES
SY6288C2CAC MSOP8 YES YES
SY6288C4CAC MSOP8 YES YES
SY6288C5CAC MSOP8 YES YES
SY6288C30CAC MSOP8 YES YES
SY6288DAAC SOT23-5 YES YES
SY6288D1AAC SOT23-5 YES YES
SY6288D30AAC SOT23-5  YES
SY6288DCAC MSOP8 YES YES
SY6288D1CAC MSOP8 YES YES
SY6288D2CAC MSOP8 YES YES
SY6288D5CAC MSOP8 YES YES
SY6288DFAC SO8 YES YES
SY6288D1FAC SO8 YES YES
Features
• Distribution voltages: 2.5V to 5.5V
• Over temperature shutdown and automatic retry
• Reverse blocking (no body diode)
• At shutdown, OUT can be forced higher than IN
• Fault flag (OCB) output if over current, thermal
shut down, reverse blocking happens.
• Automatic output discharge at shutdown
o SY6288A1: No output discharge function
o Others: Auto output discharge function
• Built-in softstart
• 0.4ms rise time
• RoHS Compliant and Halogen Free
• Two Enable polarities and three current levels
o SY6288A: Active High/0.6A
o SY6288A1: Active High/0.6A
o SY6288B: Active Low/0.6A
o SY6288C: Active High/2A
o SY6288C1: Active High/1.5A
o SY6288C2: Active High/1.5A
o SY6288C3: Active High/1.5A
o SY6288C30: Active High/2A